1
• Designed for applications requiring structured illumination
• Pattern generation is ideal for locating edges, offsets, and assessing topography
• Requires reticle and lens (sold separately)
  •    For use with standard C Mount 2/3” lenses
  •    Uses negatively patterned 21mm reticle
• A complete package includes the SL191, a preinstalled reticle of choice and
 fi nal focusing lens (see SL191 Package)

Stock Product: shipped next day
Mechanical Specifi cations
Part Number Key
Connector | Control Options
24
Flying/tinned leads
Powered with:
24V power supply
3
SL191
Updated: 4/15/2016  9:37 AM
Released 7/15/2015
Optional M12 Pinout
2
4
1
5
3
male
5-position
Optical Performance
Operation and Wiring
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 0-10VDC
analog control White
3 DCGND Blue
4 N/A Black
24 Volt
PNP/Active High
Trigger
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 Reserved White
3 GND Blue
4 Black
0-10 VDC Analog
Control
5 Gray
ICS 3 (I3 and I3S)
Pin
(M12)
Function Wire
Color
1 +24 VDC Brown
2 GHI White
3 GND Blue
4 GLO Black
ICS 2 (IC)
5 N/A BlackN/A
Unavailable
C-ring Mount (CM-30) Dimensional Information